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CHASE Eziamwz MORTGAGE CORPORATION
TRUDY A. ADAMS, BT AL.




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
By: DANIEL SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION,

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CORPORATION

No.: 2003-273-CD
VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

AFFIDAVIT

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to
TRUDY A. ADAMS and DAVID W. ADAMS on 2/24/05 at RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS
ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA 15724, in accordance with the Order of Court dated 2/1/05. 1
further certify that the mortgaged premises was posted by sheriff with the Notice of Sheriff’s
Sale on 2/27/05 and published in the Johnstown Tribune- Democrat on 2/23/05, and in the
Clearfield County Legal Journal on 3/4/05, in accordance with the Court’s Order.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 PA

C.S. s 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

S n . .
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE /i
&

Date: March 22, 2005

PR
i

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE

CORPORATION ACCT. #1581403377
DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2003-273-CD
TRUDY A. ADAMS

DAVID W. ADAMS

*** PLEASE POST WITH NOTICE OF SALE. *** TYPE OF ACTION

RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724 SALE DATE: MAY 6, 2005
SERVED

Hh

0.

Served and made known to . ted WO, Ao,/lggendant on thegl day of ggktﬁrﬁ s, 200 i, at }.’ 23, o'clock E
M., at Rol. , Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manfier described below:

__ Defendant personally setved. rey lree | SI24

___ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
___Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

n officer of said Defendant's company.
J Other: : .

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

I,_l_t-’\or\w..& p%"ﬁa competent adult, being duly swormn according to law, depose and state that I personally POSTED
a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed kZ%MO%;EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
x) #

before me this Jﬂ day Notarial Seal

Of‘é%‘b”“’“?‘" 20057 Marilyn A. Campbell, Notary Public
City of Altoona, Blair County
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Assoctation of Notaries

Notary: By:
D
On the day of ,200 ,at__ o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Moved _ Unknown __ NoAnswer __ Vacant »
Other: Bagemyttf Dgor \)\)Znolow Troleem o—w’k') waeX :Door‘ w?cjt of)e,r\ .
Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day
of 200

By:
Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1.D.#62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

County of Cambria SS
TION IN « must take ten (10%) per- .
N%Q?EASE AEonecn.o- cent ?own pa T‘ents r?f ,ttlfwe On this 4th day of March A.D. 2005
F  bid price or of the Sheriff's .
g%mwNTH%E&USRT 8F cosl? whichever is higher, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
CLEARFIELD  COUNTY, at the lime of the sale in Public in and for said County and
PENNSYLVANIA the form of cash, money S I d
NO. 2003-273-CD gr(lier or bartuk bgheq}ls. TR\B tate, persona Ly appeare
’ alance must be paid with- N . .
CHASE MANHATTAN  in ten (10) days of the sale Christine Prn?gle, who being duly
MORTGAGE &ORPOHA' or the purchaser will lose sworn according to law, deposes and
;g)mros%%}wsv ?‘\'ND the dolwsn hmoney.E i says as Classified Advertising
\ . Daniel Schmieg, Esquire ,
Eéx:?ANV'IYS ADAMS, DE One Penn St - at Manager of the Tribune-Democrat,
Suburban Station Johnstown, PA, a newspaper of
NOTICE TO: TRUDY A 4617 John F. Kennedy X |
ADAMS, DAVIDW. ADAMS  Boulevard general circulation as defined by the
NOTICE OF  SHERFFS SUE‘G'MOQ “Newspaper Advertising Act”, a
- hiladelphia, PA 19103
SALE OF REAL PROPEWZIN 215 56%-7000' _ merger September 8,1952, of the
Aitlt.:e, ;;2; O,CEZJ, “of Attorney for Ptainti Johnstown Tribune, established
and situate in Ejugmlde December 7,1853; and of the
i " .
L?wgggkpéygfggfebour?;ed Johnstown Democrat, established
and described as follows: March 5, 1863,

publis} BEGINNING at an iron pin ns100p, Py, in the County of Cambria, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and
comer on the right-of-way . . . . N .
that th i pennsylvania State 1y of a notice in the above matter published in said publication in the regular issues

Highway, Legislative Route . .
(.Jf The N»gmbey 179001’ wnning 2mocral, ]ohr.zstown, PA, on February 23, 2005; and tha:t the Afﬁar.u is not
interes. from Pennsylvania State or of said notice or advertising and that all of the allegations as to time, place and

iohwa raffic  Route
charac n.ugmbery 219 near Stifflar- OT€ true.
town to Sytvis; bl ,::
| (l
S East a distancg’
grf] 3"7)0‘2 clieet from a spig'
e adge -
ment that 3 ogftfggecg:!\gz : STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
line of Township. Road "
Sworn [oute Number T-304 ex- me this
tendsd; thence from sajd
4th da) Iron pin beginning point
and through the land now
or formerly of Wilfiam and ‘ o
h%ughcgradde for a new ling
legree i i
nutes Westgfor Sa 'dii(t)anng; 0 frches @318:50 e et
of 225.85 feat to an irgn
pin  comer; thence still
through lands now or for- Probating Same
. Merly said Wiliam and Loig
Gerade, North 86 degrees. L
40 minutes East for a dis- :
tance of 245.38 feet to an -Plic)
iron pin comer; thence still T 1
fhrough the lands now or COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA otal Cost

formerly of Willam and Lo
Gerade for a naw li;?és, Notarial Seal ]
E&lé? 2. 3{%%’:85' 20 mi Vivian Ohs, Notary Public
istance of - i
275.5 feet to an iron ont he City Of Jo‘hn§town, Qambna %03%8 \
right-of-way of Pennsylva- My Commission Expires Dec. 6, To The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
nia State Highway Route

Number 17001 aforemen. Member. Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries For publishing the notice or publication

R, bg oot attached hereto on the above stated dates.
of-way of said State High-
way, South 85 degrees, 54
minutes West for a gis-

g5 76.12 feet; Noh SUBLISHER’S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS
W

egrees, 00 minutes’

: for publisher of
l© - of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid
ublication costs and certifies that the same has been duly paid.
33U3i07 o

aukep Ul\.lllll!

(Name of Newspaper)
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

On this 7th day of March AD 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Qourts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of t.he notice or of
advertisement published in said publication in the regular.lssues of Week o t
March 4, 2005, Vol. 17, No. 9. And that all of the allegations of this statement as

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
NOTICE OF ACTION IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NO. 03-273-CD

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE"

CORPORATION, PLAINTIFF VS. TRUDY
A. ADAMS and DAVID w. ADAMS,
Defendants.

NOTICE TO: TRUDY A. ADAMS,
DAVID W. ADAMS
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF

REAL PROPERTY

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or
tract of land situate in Burnside Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the
right-of-way of Pennsyivania State Highway,
Legislative Route Number 17001, running
from Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic
Route Number 219 near Stifflertown to
Sylvis; being also located South 56 degrees,
29 minutes East a distance of 370.2 feet
from a spike on the edge of the pavement
that is on the centertine of Township Road
route Number T-304 extended; thence from
said iron pin beginning point and through the
land now or formerty of William and Lois
Gerade for a new line North 3 degrees, 20
minutes West for a distance of 225.85 feet to
an iron pin corner; thence still through lands
now or formerly said Williain and Lois
Gerade, North 86 degrees, 40 minutes East
for a distance of 245.38 feet to an iron pin
corner, thence still through the lands now or
formerly of William and Lois Gerade for a
new line, South 3 degrees 20 minutes East
for a distance of 275.5 feet to an iron on the
right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway
Route Number 17001 aforementioned;
thence by the right-of-way for said State
Highway, South 85 degrees, 54 minutes
West for a distance of 76.12 feet; North 63
degrees, 00 minutes West for a distance of
76.12 feet; North 63 degrees, 00 minutes
West for a distance of 77,28 feet to an iron
pin and place of beginning.

CONTAINING in ali 1.50 acres.

Is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's
Sale on MAY 5, 2008, at 10:00 A M. at the
Clearfield County Courthouse, 230 East
Market Street, Clearfieid, PA 16830 to
enforce the Court Judgment of 5/14/03,
obtained by CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, (the
mortgages), against you. Prop. Sit. in the
City of Burnside Township, County of
Clearfield, and State of Pennsylvania.

Being Premises: RR3 Box 44C, Sylvis
Road, Cherry Tree, PA 15724 improvements
consist of residential property.

to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

Sold as the property of THUDY?.‘.‘
ADAMS, DAVID W. ADAMS.

TERMS OF SALE: The highest and best
bidder shall be the buyer. The purchaser at
the sale must take ten (10%) percent down
payment of the bid price or of the Sheriffs
icost, whichever is higher, at the time of the,

sale in the form of cash, money order or! Ga'ry A. Knaresboro, Esquire
‘bank check. The balance must be paid

Within ten (10) days of the safe or the EditOr
purchaser will lose the down money.
. Daniel Schmieg, Esquire, One Penn
Center at Suburban Station 1617, John F..
[Kennedy Bivd. Suite 1400, Philadelphia, PA
19103, (215) 563-7000. Attorney for Plaintiff.
v William J. Mansfield, Inc.,” Suite 1209,
98 Old Eagle School Road, Wayne, PA
')\087 (610) 254-9980 (610) 254-9982.

de year aforesaid.

Luatun
I =

xpires

; . —— Mark A. Mansfield

ey P Suite 1209

CouZty,LPA 998 Old Eagle School Road
S APRIL 7, 2007 Wayne PA 19087

|

i

AL

lotary Publig
Loounty, PA
s APRIL 7, 200
A ————————————— R T

s
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Defendant, _H W " SMITH—ms—nens,
administrators, executors and assigns, by
advertisement requiring Defendants' above-

named and their heirs, administrators,
executors and assigns to answer the
Complaint within twenty (20) days from the
date of this publication.
NOTICE

IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND, YOU
MUST ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY TO
FILE YOUR DEFENSE OR OBJECTIONS
IN WRITING WITH THE COURT. YOU ARE
WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO




FILED...

o Gos

&3 FEB 02 2005

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELN\BB'.%YCS 8§8WYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE *
CORPORATION, *
Plaintiff *

*

VS. * NO. 03-273-CD

*

TRUDY A. ADAMS and *
DAVID W. ADAMS, *
Defendants *

ORDER

NOW, this 1°® day of February, 2005, upon consideration of
Plaintiff’s Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith
Investigation attached thereto, it is hereby Ordered that
Plaintiff may obtain service of the Notice of Sale on the above
captioned Defendant(s), TRUDY A. ADAMS and DAVID W. ADAMS, by
mailing a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale by
certified mail and regular mail to Defendant’s last known
address and the mortgaged premises. Plaintiff shall post an
appropriate Notice on the mortgaged premises and shall
advertise notice one time in the Johnstown Tribune Democrat
and the Clearfield County Legal Journal.

Service is effective upon the date of mailing, posting and




~advertising and is to be done by Plaintiff’s attorney, who will

file with the Prothonotary’s Office and Affidavit of Service.

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
resident Judge




r
. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20017
NO: 03-273-CD

PLAINTIFF: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION @F L E D

vs.

DEFENDANT: TRUDY A. ADAMS AND DAVID W. ADAMS

Execution REAL ESTATE AY 2 5 2 05
Wikiam A. Shaw

Proth
SHERIFF RETURN rothonotary/Clerk of Courts

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 09/23/2004

LEVY TAKEN 12/28/2004 @ 11:31 AM

POSTED 12/28/2004 @ 11:31 AM

SALE HELD 05/06/2005

SOLD TO CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC., F/K/A CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  $1.00 PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED 05/25/2005
DATE DEED FILED  05/25/2005

PROPERTY ADDRESS RR 3, BOX 44C, SYLVIS ROAD CHERRY TREE , PA 15724

SERVICES

03/31/2005 @ SERVED TRUDY A. ADAMS

COURT ORDER FOR POSTING AND ADVERTISING FOR SERVICE AND CERT & REG MAIL TO MORTGAGED PREMISES RR 3, BOX 44C
SYLV!S ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA 15724 RETURNED UNCLAIMED TO SHERIFF'S OFFICE 4/4/05 CERT #70033110000193800626

03/31/2005 @ SERVED DAVID W. ADAMS

COURT ORDER FOR PLAINTIFF TO POST, ADVERTISE AND CERT & REG MAIL TO MORTGAGED PREMISES RR 3, BOX 44C, SYLVIS
ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA 15724 RETURNED UNCLAIMED TO SHERIFF'S OFFICE 4/4/05 CERT #70033110000193800657.

03/31/2005 @ SERVED DAVID W. ADAMS

SERVED BY MAIL PER COURT ORDER REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO P. O. BOX 69. CHERRY TREE, PA RETURNED UNCLAIMED TO
SHERIFF'S OFFICE 4/4/05 CERT #70033110000193800640

03/31/2005 @ SERVED TRUDY ADAMS

SERVED BY MAIL PER COURT ORDER REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO P. O. BOX 69, CHERRY TREE, PA RETURNED UNCLAIMED TO
THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE 4/4/05 CERT #70033110000193800633



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20017
NO: 03-273-CD
PLAINTIFF: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS.

DEFENDANT: TRUDY A. ADAMS AND DAVID W. ADAMS

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
[ e -
SHERIFF HAWKINS $295.44
SURCHARGE $40.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2005

r A. Hawkins
Sheriff



’
‘ WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257
. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
CORPORATION PENNSYLVANIA
NO.: 2003-273-CD
Vs. —_——
WRIT OF EXECUTION
TRUDY A. ADAMS
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DAVID W. ADAMS ( )
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA 15724
(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $75,688.23
Interest from 5/14/03 to $
Date of Sale ($12. 44 per diem)
Total 3 Plus costs as endorsed.
145.00 Prothono_tary costs
(ot L,
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
i Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Dated Q/) 23 ) Oq
(SEAL) By:
ML%\ %Q.(W 3D :
Conen S flie B @34T P e

% Q,
ol



No. 2003-273-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt . $75,688.23

Int. from 5/14/03
to Date of Sale ($12.44 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. 4500
Sheriff

Mgl fohpuia

Attorney for Plaintiff d
Address: RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CH TREE, PA 15724
RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA 15724
Where papers may be served.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Burnside Township. Cleartield County,
Peansvivania. bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Swte Highway, Legislative
Route Number 17001, running from Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route Number 219 near
Stifflertown to Svlvis; being also located South 56 degrees, 29 minutes East a distance of 370.2 feet
from a spike on the edge of the pavement that is on the centeriine of Township Road Route Number
T-304 extended: thence from said iron pin beginning point and through the land now or formerly of
William and Lois Gerade for a new line North 3 degrees, 20 minutes West for a distance of 225.835 feet
to an iron pin corner; thence still through lands now or formerly said William and Lois Gerade, North
86 degrees, 40 minutes East for a distance of 245.38 feet to an iron pin corner; thence still through the

lands now or formerly of William and Lois Gerade for a-new line, South 3 degrees, 20 minutes East .

for a distance of 275.5 feet to an iron o the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Route Number
17001 aforementioned; thence by the right-of-way of said State Highway, South 85 degrees, 54 minutes
West for a distance of 76.12 feet; North 63 degrees, 00 minutes West for a distance of 76.12 feet;
North 63 degrees, 00 minutes West for a distance of 77 .28 feet to an iron pin and place of beginning.

CONTAINING in all 1.50 acres.

Tax Parcel #B16-000-000435; Control #1080-37003

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED [N David W. Adams and Trudy A. Adams, Husband and
Wife by Deed from George Deyarmin and Rose M. Bradley dated 5/16/2000 and recorded
5/25/2000 in Instrumeat Number 200007252. '

ADDRESS BEING: RR 3 BOX 44 C, SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA 15724



REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME TRUDY A. ADAMS NO. 03-273-CD

NOW, May 25, 2005, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place
of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, time
and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on May 06, 2005, | exposed the within described real estate of Triduy A. Adams
And David W. Adams to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC., F/K/A
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of $1.00 plus costs and made

the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
SERVICE 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 75,688.23
15.00 INTEREST @ 12.4400 % 8,994.12
MILEAGE 27.00 FROM 05/14/2003 TO 05/06/2005
LEVY 15.00
MILEAGE 27.00 PROTH SATISFACTION
POSTING 15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg"ﬂgg‘o"‘ 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 2544 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
15.00 REFUND OF ADVANCE
DISTRIBUTION 25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED 30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS,
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY .
BID AMOUNT 1.00 TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $84,722.35
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 397.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES 20.00 TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $295.44 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 259.%%
DEED :
DEED COSTS: S Emer e 295.44
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 185.00
REGISTER & RECORDER 29.00 PROTHONOTARY 145.00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MORTGAGE SEARCH 40.00
TOTAL DEED COSTS $29.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $1,196.44

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



FILEW,.

o 905
FEB 02 2000
L/
: e _Shaw
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELﬂABBUﬁgkgxéEQ YLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION Pro

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE *
CORPORATION, *
' ' Plaintiff *
*

vs. *  NO. 03-273-CD
*
TRUDY A. ADAMS and *
DAVID W. ADAMS, , *
Defendants *

ORDER

NOW, this 1°* day of February, 2005, ypon consideration of
Plaintiff’s Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith
Investigation attached thereto, it is hereby Ordered that
Plaintiff may obtain service of the Notice of Sale on the above
captioned Defendant(s), TRUDY A. ADAMS and DAVID W. ADAMS, by
mailing a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale by
certified mail and regular mail to Defendant’S }ast known
address and the mortgaged premises. 'Plaintiff shall post an
appropriate Notice on the mortgaged premiseévand shall
advertise notice one time in the Johnstown Tribune Democrat
and the Clearfield County Legal Journal.

Service is effective upon the date of mailing, posting and




-advertising and is to be done by Plaintiff’s attorney,

who will

file with the Prothonotary’s Office and Affidavit of Service.

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
resident Judge




CHESTER A. HAWKINS
SHERIFF
COURTHOUSE

1 NORTH SECOND STREET - SUITE 116
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID W. ADAMS
RR #3, BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD

A QVI Ure mnam
A/K/A 837 INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS

A HER
’ " PTED NOT KNOWN oot
CHERRY OC @’.‘.{JS CH NUMBER/ STREET

S

NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED
- UNABLE T0 FORWARD

e R TV

SHERIFF

}. COURTHOUSE
1 NORTH SECOND STREET - SUITE 116
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

i
IRV e

j

DAVID W. ADAMS
P. 0..BOX 69
CHERRY

0 SUCH NUMBER/ STREET
NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED
- UNABLE TO FORWARD

A INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS
OC TTEMPTED NOT KNOWN O OTHER
S

™
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A __ CHESTER A. HAWKINS
N4 SHERIFF
COURTHOUSE .

- 1 NORTH SECOND STREET - SUITE 116

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 ?D[]3 3110 UUDL qa&ﬂ 0kY40
W \)\/é ' DAVID W. ADAMS
X P. 0. BOX 69

<f\ ATTEMPTED NOT KNO
C HAAD'SUCH NUMBER/ STREET <o ;
S i NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSE .

X7 m———
CHERP A %'znsumcum ADDRESS e
~ UNABLE TO FORWARD
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY *

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature ,
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent .
® Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee
so that we can retum the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery *
® Attach this card to the back of the malilpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

- D. Is delivery address different from tem 17 O Yes
1. Article Add to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

DAVID W. ADAMS

P.0.BOX 69 . ; ,i
CHERRY TREE,PA15724 3. Service Type R . ]
. 0 Certified Mall [ Express Mgl ) . b
: O Registered O Retum Rekelpt A RMarchaticise §
- O insured Mall O3 C.OD. :
4. Restricted Dellvery? ExtraFes)  \_ [ Yes e
2. Ariicle Number ) . N
(Transfer from service labef) 2003 3110 0001 9380 Ok4O

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1540
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B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complets A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X O Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee
50 that we can return the card to you. B. Racelved by ( Printed N; C. Date of Deli

B Attach this card to the back of the mailplsce, acelvedby ( Prin ame) vey
or on'the front if space permits.

r ]| D- Is delivery address different from ftem 12 L3 Yos

1. Articte zwaawwwn o: if YES, enter delivery address below:
T \ - ..
TRUDY AZADAMS ;
- RR#3, BOX 44c w<_r<_wo ROAD APR - | 207
AJK/A 837 SYLVIS ROA :
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724 3. Service Type R
O Certified Man 17 Mall

O Registered  .[] RétumR T6rMérchéndise
OinsuredMall . O coD.
4. Restricted Dslivery? (Extra Foe) 3 Yes

2. Adticle Number ?003 311L0 0001 9380 Ok2k

] (Transfer from service labe])
e —
PS-Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery s desired. X O Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee
. 50 that we can return the card to you. . ;
B Attach this card 10 the back of the mallplece, B. Received.by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits, .
D. 1s delivery address different from tem Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

DAVID W. ADAMS
RR #3, BOX 44¢ SYLVIS ROAD

If YES, enter delivery address

APR -, 7%

AJKIA 837 SYLVIS ROAD \

CHERRY TREE, PA 15724 3. Service Type
O3 Certifled Mall [ Express'Mall 15, ’
[ Registered’ O Retumn Recelpt for Merchandise
O insuredMal [ c.0D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
2. Article Number 0 0kS?
(Tanster from service labe) . 7003 3110 0001 938

| PS Form 3811, February. 2004 Domestic Return Receipt '102595-02:-M-1540
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SALE DATE: MAY 6, 2005

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE F ’ L E D N0

CORPORATION No.: 2003-273-CD 1314y CC
MAR 23200 C

VS. William A Shaw W

Prothonotary/Clerk 0
fCo
TRUDY A. ADAMS urts

DAVID W. ADAMS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
Pa. R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA 15724.

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given in the manner required by Pa.
R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of the persons or parties named, at that address set forth on the attached Affidavit No.
2 (previously filed) and Supplemental Affidavit No. 2 on the date indicated, and a copy of the notice is attached
as an Exhibit. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stamped

by the U.S. Postal Service is attached for each notice.
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G.’S( G, ESQUIRE
Attorney fopPlaintiff



CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION No.: 2003-273-CD

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY
TREE, PA 15724:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TRUDY A. ADAMS RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

DAVID W. ADAMS RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn

Attorney for Plaintiff

September 20, 2004



CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION No.: 2003-273-CD

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 2)

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concering the real property located at RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY
TREE, PA 15724:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable
ascertained, please indicate)

None.



*5. Nafme and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonable ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Clearfield County Domestic Relations Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name - Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PO Box 2675

Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tenant/Occupant RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD

CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

Attorney for Plaintiff

September 20, 2004
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 13736
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORP. 03-273-CD
VS.
ADAMS, TRUDY A. & DAVID W.
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW MARCH 12,2003 AT 9:30 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON DAVID W. ADAMS, DEFENDANT AT THE
CLEARFIELD CO. SHERIFF'S OFFICE, MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DAVID W. ADAMS, DEFENDANT, A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER

NOW MARCH 14, 2003 AT 1:00 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON TRUDY A. ADAMS, DEFENDANT AT THE
SHERIFF'S OFFICE, E. MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO TRUDY A. ADAMS A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE

KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: HAWKINS

Return Costs

Cost Description

72.80 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.

Sworn to Before Me This

% Dayor Bem| 2003
(«L):f’ A "

WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothonotary
My Commussion Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Cleartiglo Co., Clearfield, PA

FILED.,

(358 ¢
APR 012003

William A, 8haw
Prethenetary

So Answers,

&

Chesteﬁlj A. Hawéms

Sheriff

Page | of |
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE

CORPORATION

3415 VISION DRIVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43219 No.: 2003-273-CD

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS

DAVID W. ADAMS

RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO
ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against TRUDY A. ADAMS and DAVID
W. ADAMS, Defendant(s) for failure to file an Answer to Plaintiff’'s Complaint within 20 days from
service thereof and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises, and assess Plaintiff's
damages as follows:

As set forth in Complaint $74,334.63
Interest (2/24/03 to 5/14/03) 1,353.60
TOTAL $75,688.23

I hereby certify that (1) the addresses of the Plaintiff and Defendant(s) are as shown
above, and (2) that notice has been given in accordance with Rule 237.1, copy attached.

Qf /I/I/XL AU O

RANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Attomey for Plaintiff
Damages are hereby assessed as indicated.
DATE: _[Nay I, oo™ (v’
Y PRO PROTHY

MLD

FILED

MAY 212003

William A. Shaw
Ptathanatary



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

BY: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No. 12248

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
vSs. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
TRUDY A. ADAMS : NO. 03-273-CD
DAVID W. ADAMS
Defendant ™y
* :

TO: TRUDY A. ADAMS . Ty

RR3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD t:ﬁ>

CHERRY TREE, PA 15724 q::)
DATE OF NOTICE: APRIL 9, 2003 “wg?

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT.
THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE
INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS
NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT, BUT ONLY AS ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

You are in default because you have failed to enter a written
appearance personally or by attorney and file in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. Unless you act within ten (10) days from the date of this
notice, a Judgment may be entered against you without a hearing
and you may lose your property or other important rights. You
should take this notice to a lawyer at once. If you do not have a
lawyer or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the following
office to find out where you can get legal help:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

KA 41000
Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDER{\/IAN AND PHELAN

BY: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No. 12248

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATICON :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
vs. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
TRUDY A. ADAMS : NO. 03-273-CD

DAVID W. ADAMS

Defendant

TO: DAVID W. ADAMS
RR3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

DATE OF NOTICE: APRIL 9, 2003

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT.
THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE
INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS
NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT, BUT ONLY AS ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

You are in default because you have failed to enter a written
appearance personally or by attorney and file in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. Unless you act within ten (10) days from the date of this
notice, a Judgment may be entered against you without a hearing
and you may lose your property or other important rights. You
should take this notice to a lawyer at once. If you do not have a
lawyer or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the following
office to find out where you can get legal help:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641
1 N
Jand ;Z/umm

Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




* FESERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

" By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CORPORATION

No.: 2003-273-CD

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff
in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant, TRUDY A. ADAMS, is over 18 years of age, and resides at RR 3
BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724 .

(c) that defendant, DAVID W. ADAMS, is over 18 years of age, and resides at RR 3
BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

TNOAL H Ao

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
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Sherlement fo
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



* (Rute of Civil Procedure No. 236) - Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE

CORPORATION
Plaintiff No.: 2003-273-CD
Vs,
TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS
Defendant(s)

Notice is given that a Judgment in the above captioned matter has been entered

against you on ,200___

By: DEPUTY

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact:

y
AU Wi
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney or Party Filing
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT -
S

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation ;
Plaintiff{(s) I

No.: 2003-00273-CD

Real Debt: $75,688.23

Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $
Trudy A. Adams Entry: $20.00
David W. Adams
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: May 21, 2003

Expires: May 21, 2008

Certified from the record this 21st day of May, 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

e 3fe 3k 3k e 2k sk ok oe sfe sk e fe ofe 2fe 2k e she sk sk st ok 3k sie e sk she s s ke ke she ke sk ke Sk e ke ke ke sk ske sk sk sk e she ok sfe ok sk ok 3k ok 3k ok o vk ok ok ke ok ok ok e ok ok sk e sk ok ok ok sk skok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION--(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
ggﬁi}é%gQTTAN MORTGAGE PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2003-273-CD

VS,

PRAECTPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TRUDY A. ADAMS (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
DAVID W. ADAMS

To the Director of the Office of the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $75,688.23
Interest from 5/14/03 to and Costs.
Date of Sale ($12.44 per diem) 195.00
Frolonlofy = 3 ol v
Frank federman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Note: Please attach description of Property.
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION No.: 2003-273-CD

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Frank Federman, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA.
15724:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TRUDY A. ADAMS RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724

DAVID W. ADAMS RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unswormn falsification to authorities.

TNAAL T
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attomey for Plaintiff

May 14, 2003
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o CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION No.: 2003-273-CD
VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 2)

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Frank Federman, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA.
15724:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable
ascertained, please indicate)

None.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonable ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Clearfield County Domestic Relations Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PO Box 2675

Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tenant/Occupant RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD

CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MO A 1018
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

May 14, 2003



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ONE PENN CENTER AT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUBURBAN STATION CIVIL DIVISION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION No.: 2003-273-CD

Vs.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

TRUDY A. ADAMS

DAVID W. ADAMS

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

oL T LA
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSU}@) A
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257 R A

)
ot

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

NO.: 2003-273-CD

VS.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
TRUDY A. ADAMS (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
DAVID W. ADAMS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of DELAWARE:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $75,688.23

Interest from 5/14/03 to 3
Date of Sale ($12. 44 per diem)

Total $ Plus costs as endorsed.

Pm-k*\onomﬁ CosYs 13O

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Dated 5},9\ ) 0>
(SEAL) By:

Deputy

MLD



No. 2003-273-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Address:

Frank Federman, Esquire

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS

DAVID W. ADAMS

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $75,688.23

Int. from 5/14/03
to Date of Sale ($12.44 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. 124.00

Sheriff

WAL FHOmrran

Attome'y for Plaintiff

RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724
RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724

Where papers may be served.

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

Ky



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Burnside Township, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway, Legislative
Route Number 17001, running from Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route Number 219 near
Stifflertown to Sylvis; being also located South 56 degrees, 29 minutes East a distance of 370.2 feet
from a spike on the edge of the pavement that is on the centerline of Township Road Route Number
T-304 extended; thence from said iron pin beginning point and through the land now or formerly of
William and Lois Gerade for a new line North 3 degrees, 20 minutes West for a distance of 225.85 feet
to an iron pin corner; thence still through lands now or formerly said William and Lois Gerade, North
86 degrees, 40 minutes East for a distance of 245.38 feet to an iron pin corner; thence still through the
lands now or formerly of William and Lois Gerade for a new line, South 3 degrees, 20 minutes East
for a distance of 275.5 feet to an iron on the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Route Number
17001 aforementioned; thence by the right-of-way of said State Highway, South 85 degrees, 54 minutes
West for a distance of 76.12 feet; North 63 degrees, 00 'minutes West for a distance of 76.12 feet,
North 63 degrees, 00 minutes West for a distance of 77.28 feet to an iron pin and place of beginning.

CONTAINING in all 1.30 acres.

Tax Parcel #B16-000-00045; Control #1080-37003

. TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN David W. Adams and Trudy A. Adams, Husband and
Wife by Deed from George Deyarmin and Rose M. Bradley dated 5/16/2000 and recorded ‘
5/25/2000 in Instrument Number 200007232.



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION--(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

\L D

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

To the Director of the Office of the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Interest from 5/14/03 to
Date of Sale ($12.44 per diem)

Note: Please attach description of Property.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2003-273-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

$75,688.23

and Costs.

145.00 fProthonotary costs

Daniel G. Schmieg’, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

JLP
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Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION No.: 2003-273-CD

VS,

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY
TREE, PA 15724:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TRUDY A. ADAMS RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

DAVID W. ADAMS RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn

Attorney for Plaintiff

September 20, 2004



’ )
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION No.: 2003-273-CD

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 2)

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY
TREE. PA 15724:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable
ascertained, please indicate)

None.



Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

-

- Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonable ascertained, please indicate)
None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Clearfield County Domestic Relations Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PO Box 2675

Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tenant/Occupant RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD

CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to ufisworn falsification 9 authorities. _

Attorney for Plaintiff

September 20, 2004



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ONE PENN CENTER AT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUBURBAN STATION CIVIL DIVISION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION No.: 2003-273-CD

Vs.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() anFHA Mortgage

(') non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

ANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQU
Attorney for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257 o

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Clearfield:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASOF -,

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

NO.: 2003-273-CD

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due

Interest from 5/14/03 to
Date of Sale ($12. 44 per diem)

Total

Dated q/lQ:ﬁ)D"‘

(SEAL)

§75,688.23

$

3 Plus costs as endorsed.

145.00 Prothonotary costs

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy

JLP



No. 2003-273-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $75.688.23

Int. from 5/14/03
to Date of Sale ($12.44 per diem)

Costs

Prothy. Pd. 145.00

Sheriff

Address: RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHEF TREE, PA 15724
RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA 15724
Where papers may be served.
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Burnside Township. Cleartield County,
Pennsvivania. bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the right-of-way of Pennsvlvania State Highway, Legislative
Route Number 17001, running from Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route Number 219 near
Stifflertown to Sylvis; being also located South 56 degrees, 29 minutes East a distance of 370.2 fest
from a spike on the edge of the pavement that is on the centerline of Township Road Route Number
T-304 extended: thence from said iron pin beginning point and through the land now ot formerly of
William and Lois Gerade for a new line North 3 degrees. 20 minutes West for a distance of 225.85 feet
t0 an iron pin corner; thence still through lands now or formerly said William and Lois Gerade, North
86 degrees, 40 minutes East for a distance of 245.38 feet 1o an iron pin corner; thence still through the
lands aow or formerly of William and Lois Gerade for a gew line, South 3 degrees, 20 minutes East
for a distance of 275.3 feet to an iron on the right-of-way of Peansytvania State Highway Route Number
17001 aforementioned; thence by the right-of-way of said State Highway, South 85 degrees, 54 minutes
West for a distance of 76.12 feet; North 63 degrees, 00 minutes West for a distance of 76.12 feet;
North 63 degrees, 00 minutes West for a distance of 77.28 feet to an iron pin and place of beginning.

CONTAINING in all 1.50 acres.

Tax Parcel #¥B16-000-00045; Coatrol #1080-37003

TI_TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN David W. Adams and Trudy A. Adams, Husband and
Wife by Deed from George Deyarmin and Rose M. Bradley dated 5/16/2000 and recorded
5/25/2000 in Instrumeat Number 200007252.

ADDRESS BEING: RR 3 BOX 44C, SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA 15724



“.
In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 14267

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION 03-273-CD
VS. ol p——-
ADAMS, DAVID W. ' '
4 84 8 %a%u-
WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE
PTOI"‘U ozu»J s \_ .
SHERIFF RETURNS i

NOW, JULY 14,2003 @ 11:25 A.M. O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS. THE PROPERTY WAS ALSO POSTED THIS DATE
AND TIME.

A SALE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 5, 2003 WAS SET.

NOW, JULY 21,2003 @ 2:34 P.M. O'CLOCK SERVED DAVID W. ADAMS,

DEFENDANT, AT THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, ONE NORTH SECOND
STREET, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO,
DAVID W. ADAMS, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING
KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, JULY 22,2003 INFORMED ATTORNEY OFFICE UNABLE TO SERVE TRUDY A.
ADAMS, NEED TO DEPUTIZE FOR SERVICE.

NOW, SEPTEMBER 5, 2003 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S
ATTORNEY TO STAY THE SHERIFF'S SALE DUE TO A BANKRUPTCY FILING.

NOVEMBER 6, 2003 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY
TO RESCHEDULE THE SALE.

RESCHEDULED THE SHERIFF SALE FOR JANUARY 9, 2004.

NOW, NOVEMBER 9,2003 CALL FROM DAN TRAUTZ TO HOLD OFF ON THE SALE
SCHEDULED FOR JANUARY 9, 2004.

NOW, OCTOBER 27, 2004 PAID THE COSTS FROM THE ADVANCE AND MADE A
REFUND OF THE UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

Page 1 of 2
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- In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 14267
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION 03-273.CD
vs.

ADAMS, DAVID W.

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, OCTOBER 27, 2004 RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE BEING HELD ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS. RETURNING WRIT AS TIME EXPIRED.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $224.76
SURCHARGE $40.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

‘TA\Day of 2004

WILLIAM A. SHAW Ehes rm Mwou(é

Prothonotary i
My Commission Expires Shertll
Ist Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page 2 of 2



" ‘ WRIT OF EXECUTION -- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
((:jg ﬁig%ggTTAN MORTGAGE PENNSYLVANIA

NO.: 2003-273-CD
Ys. -

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TRUDY A. ADAMS (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
DAVID W. ADAMS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of DELAWARE: i

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $75,688.23

Interest from5/14/03 to S
Date of Sale (§12 . 44 per diem)

Total $ Plus costs as endorsed.

Protho llo‘ﬁ)u(a Cosrs 1500

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Dated 5/o7| ‘0_3
(SEAL)

By:
S N0Y BIIOLm. Beputy -
Chramdan. O \STPuns o

Oy, o, Ki$oc Querarbisgh.



No. 2003-273-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $75.688.23

Int. from 5/14/03
to Date of Sale (§12.44 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. 135.00
Sheriff

a %mm L i adinaan

Attorney for Plaintiff

v Addres\s;: RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724
~ g : RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724
i o Where papers may be served.
Frank Federman, Esquire
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kermnedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Burnside Township, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway, Legislative
Route Number 17001, running from Pennsylvania State Highway Traffic Route Number 219 near
Stifflertown to Sylvis; being also located South 56 degrees, 29 minutes East a distance of 370.2 feet
from a spike on the edge of the pavement that is on the centerline of Township Road Route Number
T-304 extended; thence from said iron pin beginning point and through the land now or formerly of
William and Lois Gerade for a new line North 3 degrees. 20 minutes West for a distance of 225.85 feet
to an iron pin corner; thence still through lands now or formerly said William and Lois Gerade, North
86 degrees, 40 minutes East for a distance of 245.38 feet to an iron pin corner; thence still through the
lands now or formerly of William and Lois Gerade for a new line, South 3 degrees, 20 minutes East
for a distance of 275.5 feet to an iron on the right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Route Number
17001 aforementioned; thence by the right-of-way of said State Highway, South 85 degrees, 54 minutes
West for a distance of 76.12 feet; North 63 degrees, 00 minutes West for a distance of 76112 feet;
North 63 degrees, 00 minutes West for a distance of 77.28 feet to an iron pin and place of beginning.

CONTAINING in all 1.50 acres.

Tax Parcel #B16-000-00045; Control #1080-37003

. TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN David W. Adams and Trudy A. Adams, Husband and
Wife by Deed from George Deyarmin and Rose M. Bradley dated 5/16/2000 and recorded
5/25/2000 in Instrument Number 200007252.



REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME ADAMS NO. 03-273-CD

NOW, , by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due
and legal notice of time and place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by
handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, time and place of sale at the Court House in

Clearfield on the day of 2003, | exposed the within described real estate

of

to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to

he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of and made the following
appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: ‘ PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT & INTEREST:
RDR 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 75,688.23
SERVICE 15.00 INTEREST '
MILEAGE 20.16 TO BE ADDED TO SALE DATE
LEVY 15.00 ATTORNEY FEES
MILEAGE 20.16 PROTH. SATISFACTION
POSTING 15.00 LATE CHARGES & FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT -TO BE ADDED
COMMISSION 2% FORECLOSURE FEES/ESCROW DEFICIT
POSTAGE 4.44 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
HANDBILLS 15.00 REFUND OF ADVANCE
DISTRIBUTION 25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED- .
ADD'L POSTING TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST 75,688.23
ADD'L MILEAGE
ADD'L LEVY COSTS:
BID AMOUNT ADVERTISING 372.33
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE TAXES - collector
COPIES/BILLING 15.00 TAXES - tax claim
5.00 DUE
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 20.00 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TOTAL SHERIFF DEED COSTS 0.00
COSTS 224,76 SHERIFF COSTS 22476
' LEGAL JOURNAL AD 185.00
DEED COSTS: PROTHONOTARY 125.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT MORTGAGE SEARCH 40.00
REGISTER & RECORDER MUNICIPAL LIEN
TRANSFER TAX 2%
TOTAL DEED TOTAL COSTS 1,047.09
COsTS 0.00

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sherift
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Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHFELA N, LLP

One Penn Center at Suburban ¢ tation
1617 John F. Kennedy Bouley ard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Daniel. Trautz@fedphe-pa.c om

Dan G. Trautz R :presenting Lenders in
Judgment Department, Ext. 1298 . Pennsyl zania and New Jersey

September 2, 2003

Office of the Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

ATTENTION: CINDY (814) 765-5915

Re: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIOI v. TRUDY A. ADAMS DAVID W.
ADAMS

No. 2003-273-CD
RR 3BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724

Dear Cindy:

Please stay the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for September
2. 2003 return the original writ of execution to the Prothonotary’s office : nd refund any unused money to our office,

The Defendant (s) filed a Chapter 13 Bankruptcy (No. 03-2 7284 ) on June 10, 2003

Very tuly yours,
BT

Dan G. Trautz

VIA TELECOPY (814) 763-5915

CC: | TRUDY A. ADAMS DAVID W, ADAMS i
IRRSBOX 44CSYLVISROAD | RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
. CHERRY TREE,PA.15724 | CHERRY TREE, PA. 15724 _
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Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELA!! LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Siation
1617 John ¥. Kennedy Boulevz ed

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-181-:
Danjel. Trautz@fedphe-pa.ccm
Dan G. Trautz Re sresenting Lendersin
Judgment Department, Ext. 1298 Pennsyh aniz and New Jersey

November 6, 2003

Office of the Sheriff
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street

. Clearfield, PA 16830

ATTENTION: CINDY (814) 765-5915

Re:  CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION v. TRUDY A. ADAMS and DAVID
W. ADAMS

No. 2003-273-CD
RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD, CHERRY TREEF, PA 15,24

Dear Cindy:

Please proceed to list this case for sheriff sale. Send back zny forrns you do not need. If there is
anything else | can do for you please let me know.

Very truly yours,
an) ( é

Dan G. Trautz

VIA TELECOPY (814) 765-5615



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION,

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CORPORATION

No.: 2003-273-CD
Vs.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

MOTION FOR SERVICE PURSUANT TO
SPECIAL ORDER OF COURT

Plaintiff, by its counsel, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, Esquire, moves this Honorable Court for an Order
directing service of the Notice of Sale upon the above captioned Defendant(s) by certified mail and regular mail
to Defendant's last known address.

1. Attempts to serve Defendant with Notice of Sale have been unsuccessful, as indicated by the
Affidavit of Service attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

2. Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 430, Plaintiff has made a good faith effort to locate
the Defendant. An Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation setting forth the specific inquiries made and the results
therefrom is attached hereto as Exhibit "B."

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests this Honorable Court enter an Order pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 430 directing service of the Notice of Sale by certified mail and regular
mail to Defendant's last known address and the mortgaged premises.

S,
DQIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

FILED
JAN, 3 12005 &

YA LAY \/
Willém A Sh(aw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Mo Ceny Cea?lcj



REAL.ESTATE SALE’

EXECUTIDN SERVICE SHEET DKT:.__EX___PAGE:_20017

REAL ESTATE SALE

DEPUTY RECEIVED: December 17, 2004

DEFENDANT(S): DAVID W. ADAMS

ADDRES'3: RR 3, BOX 44C, SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

LEVY & POST AT: SAME AS ABOVE
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT POST GARNISHEE

WRIT OF EXECUTION  NOTICE OF SALE TO POST / SERVE WRIT LEVY
INTERRI)GATORIES TO GARNISHEE WRIT OF POSSESSION
MUST BI: SERVED, POSTED OR LEVIED BY: January 17, 2005
DATE SERVED, POSTED OR LEVIED: . TIME:

NAME OF PERSON SERVED:

TITLE: _

WHERE 3ERVED /POSTED(ADDRESS):

DEFENDANT(S): RESIDENCE EMPLOYMENT
SIGNATURE OF PERSON SERVED:
DATE: ____ j3faf]ou
T ¥ N
ATTEMPTS; House er/) vad\

PERSONAL PRCPERTY: AMOUNT DUE AT PRESENT - $ 572.94

SPECIAL DIRECTIONS:

NO 03-273-CD
TRIDUY A. ADAMS AND DAVID W. ADAMS

SERVED, POSTED OR LEVIED ON BY:

NOTES:

18/7@  399d d44I83HS G165594

9€:81T 6BBZ/L2/10



File Number:

SKN Data Research Inc.
AFFIDAVIT OF GOOD FAITH INVESTIGATION

24-394

Attorney Firm: PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Subject:

Trudy A. Adams & David W. Adams

Current Address: RR 3 Box 44C Sylvis Road Cherry Tree PA 15724
Property Address: RR 3 Box 44C Sylvis Road Cherry Tree PA 15724
Mailing Address: RR 3 Box 44C Sylvis Road Cherry Tree PA 15724

I, Scott Nulty, being duly sworn according to law, do hereby depose and state as follows, I have
conducted an investigation into the whereabouts of the above-noted individual(s) and have
discovered the following:

L

II.

II1.

Iv.

CREDIT INFORMATION

A

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

Our search verified the following to be true and correct.

Trudy A. Adams - 199-60-5208

David W. Adams - 201-58-2011

EMPLOYMENT SEARCH

A review of the credit reporting agencies provided no employment information.
Trudy A. Adams - not available

David W. Adams - not available

INQUIRY OF CREDITORS

Our inquiry of creditors indicated that Trudy A. Adams & David W. Adams reside(s) at
RR 3 Box 44C Sylvis Road Cherry Tree PA 15724,

INQUIRY OF TELEPHONE COMPANY

A.

DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SEARCH

On 1-21-05 our office contacted directory assistance which indicated that Trudy A.
Adams & David W. Adams reside(s) at: RR 3 Box 44C Sylvis Road Cherry Tree PA
15724. Our office made a telephone call to the mortgagor’s phone number and received
the following information: 814-743-5019; wrong number.

INQUIRY OF NEIGHBORS

On 1-21-05 our office contacted neighbors; they were not able to verify that Trudy A.
Adams & David W. Adams reside(s) at: RR 3 Box 44C Sylvis Road Cherry Tree PA
15724,

ADDRESS INQUIRY

A

NATIONAL ADDRESS UPDATE

On 1-21-05 we reviewed the National Address database and found the following
information, Trudy A. Adams & David W. Adams - RR 3 Box 44C Sylvis Road Cherry
Tree PA 15724

ADDITIONAL ACTIVE MAILING ADDRESSES

Per our inquiry of creditors, the following is a possible mailing address: No addresses
on file.

DRIVING LICENSE INFORMATION

A

MOTOR VEHICLE & DMV OFFICE

Per the PA Department of Motor Vehicles, we were unable to obtain address information

on Trudy A. Adams & David W. Adams.

OTHER INQUIRIES
A. DEATH RECORDS

As of 1-21-05 Vital Records and all public databases have no death record
on file for Trudy A. Adams & David W. Adams.



VL

COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION
The Clearfield County Voter registration was unable to confirmn a registration for Trudy
A. Adams & David W. Adams residing at: last registered address.
C. PUBLIC LICENSES (PILOT, REAL ESTATE, ETC.)
Our office conducted a search for public licenses and found the following:
No records on file.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON SUBJECT
A. DATE OF BIRTH
Trudy A. Adams - 1965
David W. Adams - 1963
B. AKA.
None

*All accessible public databases have been checked and cross-referenced for the above-
named individual(s).

*Please be advised all database information indicates the subjects reside at the current
address.

The undersigned understands that this statement herein is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

I hereby verify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief and that this affidavit of investigation is made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

AFFIANT Scott Nulty
SKN Data Research Inc., Prgsident

Sworn to an subscribed to me this Zzﬂf day of ‘4”4“% 2005

NOTARY

LIC Notarial Szal _
Margaret £. Nulty, Notary Public
East Goshen Twp., Chester County
My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 2005 |

Mamber, Pennuylvania Assaciation Of Notaris

The above information is obtained from available public records;
and we are only liable for'the cost of the affidavit.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION,

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE

CORPORATION No.: 2003-273-CD

Vs.

TRUDY A. ADAMS
DAVID W. ADAMS

MEMORANDUM OF LAW

Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 430(a) specifically provides:

(a) If service cannot be made under the applicable rule, the plaintiff may move the Court for a special
order directing the method of service. The Motion shall be accompanied by an Affidavit stating the nature and
extent of the investigation which has been made to determine the whereabouts of the Defendant and the reasons
why service cannot be made.

Note: A Sheriff's return of "Not Found" or the fact that a Defendant has moved without leaving a new
forwarding address is insufficient evidence of concealment. Gonzales vs. Polis, 238 Pa. Super. 362, 357 A.2d
580 (1976). "Notice of intended adoption mailed to last known address requires a good faith effort to discover
the correct address." Adoption of Walker, 468 Pa. 165, 360 A.2d 603 (1976).

An illustration of good faith effort to locate the defendant includes (1) inquires of postal authorities
including inquiries pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 39 C.F.R. Part 265, (2) inquiries of relatives
neighbors, friends and employers of the Defendant and (3) examinations of local telephone directories, voter
registration records, local tax records, and motor vehicle records.

As indicated by the attached Affidavit of Service, marked hereto as Exhibit "A", the Sheriff has been
unable to serve the Notice of Sale. A good faith effort to discover the whereabouts of the Defendant has been
made as evidenced by the attached Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation, marked Exhibit “B.”

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests service of the Notice of Sale by certified mail and

regular mail to Defendant's last known address.
Respectfully submitted:

Dyirf S

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




VERIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff in this
action, that he is authorized to take this Affidavit, and that the statements made in the foregoing MOTION
FOR SERVICE OF THE NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO SPECIAL ORDER OF COURT are true
and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

The undersigned understands that this statement herein is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

r .
Duif S cf..

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., Id. No. 12248
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

CHASE MANHATTAN

MORTGAGE CORPORATION

3415 VISION DRIVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43219
TERM

Plaintiff
v. NO. Loo v - 2N3-<Cp

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

TRUDY A. ADAMS
RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

DAVID W. ADAMS
RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724
Defendant(s)

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY AND THIS DEBT WAS NOT REAFFIRMED, THIS
CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. **

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are served,
by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court
your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to
do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court
without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE F I L E .
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 »

(814) 765-2641

@
FEB 26 2003 y

Loan #: 1581403377 "1/ niso/ wy
BiF William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

T e IO W



IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT.




Plaintiff is

CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43219

The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

TRUDY A. ADAMS
RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

DAVID W. ADAMS
RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD
CHERRY TREE, PA 15724

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

On 5/16/00 mortgagor(s) made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises
hereinafter described to PLAINTIFF which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of CLEARFIELD County, in Mortgage Instrument # 200007253.

The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 05/01/2002 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.



6.

The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $64,994.29
Interest 5,583.60
04/01/2002 through 02/24/2003
(Per Diem $16.92)
Attorney’s Fees 1,250.00
Cumulative Late Charges 372.74
05/16/2000 to 02/01/2003
Cost of Suit and Title Search $ 550.00
Subtotal $ 72,750.63
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 1,584.00
Subtotal $ 1.584.00
TOTAL $ 74,334.63

The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and
Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's
Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

This action does not come under Act 6 of 1974 because the original mortgage amount
exceeds $50,000.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
$ 74,334.63, together with interest from 02/24/2003 at the rate of $16.92 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and
sale of the mortgaged property.

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



ALL THAT QBATAIN PIRCE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN PORNSIDE TOWNSHIP,
CLEARVIBLD COUNTY, PTRMUAVLUVAMIA, BOUNDRD ANU DRSCHIGEU RS POLIONG:

RBOINNING AT AN IRCHN PIN CORNER OF THR SIGHT-OF NAY OF DEERSYLVANIA STATE
RICHMAY. LBGYSLATIVE RODTE NUMBER 17001, RUNNING FROM PENNSYLVANIA 5TATS RICRMAY
TRAPPIC ROUTE NO. 213 NEAR ETIFFLEATONN IO SYLVIS; BEING ALIO LOCATED 2ROUTY S6
DEGREET 29 MINUTED RAST A DISTANCE OF 170.3 FEAT FROM A 4SIXSE OFd THR HDGR OF TWE
PAVENENT THEAT 18 O THE CHENTHRLINE OF TOWNSHIS ROAD ROUTE EBO. T .304 KXTEADRD ;
TRENCR FROM GAID IRON PIN BEGDNNDG ROINIT AND INRQUGE THE LAMD NOW OR FORMERLY
OF WILLING A0 LOIF GERADE fO2 A NEW LINE WCRHTN 3 DEGRESS 30 MINUTRES NEST MOR A
DIZTANCE OF 2335.85 PEXT 10 AN INGKY P2 CORMER; THENCE STILL TEHROUGS LANDE FOW OR
FORMERLX GAID WILLIAM AMD OIS QERRDE. WONRTH 36 DEGREES 40 MIWUTES BAST YOR A
LIATANCE OF 345.30 FEET TO AR IRON PIN CORNER; THENCE STILL THNOUSH THE LANDS
MOw OR PORMERLY OF WILLIAM AND LOIS CERADR FOR A NEW LINE, SOUTHE 3 DSGREES 20
MINTUTRS HAST #OR A DISIANCE OF 275.5 PUBT 10U AN IRGR PIN CN THE RIGT-OF -WAY OF
TEANEYLVANIA SZATE NIGHWAY ROUTE NMBER 1700L APOREMUNTIONAD; TRENCE BY TWE
RIGRT-OF-MAY QF SAID STATE XICGNWAY, GOUTE 35 DEAREES 54 MINUTHS HEST POR A
DISTANCE OF 96.12 FEFI; WORTH &3 DECREES 00 MINUTZS WEST FOR A DINTANCE OF T7£.13

VERT, NORIH 63 DECRIES 00 MINUTES NRST FOR A DISTANCE OF 77.328 NEET TO AN InON
PIN AKD TLASKE OF EBGINATIND.

PREMISES BEING: RR 3 BOX 44C SYLVIS ROAD.




VERIFICATION

JOE KOONCE hereby states that he/she is

Assistant Secretary - cpyasE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE

CORPORATION mortgage servicing agent for Plaintiff in this matter, that she is authorized to take this
Verification, and that the statements made in the foregoing Civil Action are true and correct to the best of
her knowledge, information and belief. The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

\H

JOEKOONCE istant Secretary

paTE: ‘&~ O @33




